

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Post Office Act 1969 (c. 48)

- 19 (1) In section 58(2) of the Post Office Act 1969—
- (a) for “Sections 265(8) and 266(1) to (3) and (6) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “Sections 269(6) and 270(1) to (5), (8) and (9) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (b) for “the said section 265” substitute “the said section 269”;
 - (c) in paragraph (a), for “section 266(1)” substitute “section 270(1)”; and
 - (d) in paragraph (b), for “section 265(8)” and “therein” substitute respectively “section 269(6)” and “in it”.
- (2) In Schedule 9 to that Act—
- (a) in paragraph 27—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (7) (as it applies in Scotland), for “Part XII of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “Part XII of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (9) (as it applies in Scotland), for “section 31 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 36 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (12)(a), for “the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (iv) in sub-paragraph (14), for “sections 38 and 39 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “sections 58 and 59 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”; and
 - (v) in sub-paragraph (15) (as it applies in Scotland), for “Subsections (5) and (7) of section 40 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” and “sections 38 and 39 of that Act” substitute respectively “Subsections (2) and (4) of section 60 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997” and “sections 58 and 59 of that Act”;
 - (b) in paragraph 28—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (1), for “section 253 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” and “section 24 of the said Act of 1972” substitute respectively “section 245 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997” and “section 35 of the Act of 1997”; and
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (2), for “the said Act of 1972” substitute “the said Act of 1997”; and

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (c) in paragraph 29, for “paragraph 28 of Schedule 22 to the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” and “section 84 of the said Act of 1972” substitute respectively “paragraph 28 of Schedule 22 to the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972 (as it continues in effect by virtue of Schedule 3 to the Planning (Consequential Provisions) (Scotland) Act 1997)” and “section 127 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.